

2026 EDUCATION AND SUPPLEMENTARY FEES

The 2026 fee schedule has been approved by the Diocese of Sale Catholic Education Limited (DOSCEL). These fees contribute to the delivery of quality education, College facilities, and student services.

2026 EDUCATION FEES (PER FAMILY)

Number of Students	Annual Fees
One Student	\$7,547
Two Students	\$13,736
Three Students	\$16,377
Four Students +	\$17,509

2026 SUPPLEMENTARY FEES (PER STUDENT)

Laptop Program - \$300

From 2026, all students will continue in the College Laptop Program. Due to increased quality and costs of laptops, software, and IT support, a new annual fee of \$300 will be introduced. The College will subsidise the remaining costs, ensuring students receive a new laptop every three years.

College Private Bus - \$1,500

Students requiring a seat on the College private bus network will incur an annual fee of \$1,500. This fee is kept low by significant subsidies from the College. Further information about transport options can be found on the College website.

VET (Vocational Education and Training) - \$800

A VET fee will apply to all students enrolled in a 2026 VET program. This fee contributes toward the cost of external providers, materials, and practical activities. Once a student is enrolled, VET fees are non-refundable.

Additional Charges

- Extra-Curricular Camps, excursions, immersions, and other activities
- Laptop or property damage
- Private music lessons and instrument hire

These will be invoiced separately during 2026.

PAYMENT TERMS

Fee Payment Terms

All 2026 Education and Supplementary Fees are payable in full by **28 February 2026**, unless an approved payment plan in place.

Payment Plans

Payment Plans will be available through our **new CDFPay App** which will be available in 2026. More information will be provided to families prior to the commencement of Term 1 2026.

Other payment methods for annual fee payments only:

BPay: Details on your statementPhone: 03 5623 5944 (credit card)

• Reception: EFTPOS or cash

CONCESSIONS AND HARDSHIP SUPPORT

Camps, Sports and Excursion Fund (CSEF).

Families in receipt of a valid concession card as per Services Australia (e.g. Health Care Card, Pensioner Card, Veterans card) may be eligible to receive \$400 per student. The CSEF application period is from Tuesday 27 January 2026 to Friday 26 June 2026.

Please email the completed and signed CSEF application form, along with a copy of the valid concession card to fees@mscw.vic.edu.au no later than **Friday 12 June 2026**.

Further information in relation to CSEF can be obtained through the Victorian Government website www.vic.gov.au/camps-sports-and-excursions-fund.

Additional Concession Card Support

The College provides additional concession support for 2026 Education Fees upon approval of the Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) application. Approved funds will be credited against the 2026 Education Fees.

Hardship Support

Families requiring additional financial support are encouraged to contact the College Fees Team by email at fees@mscw.vic.edu.au or by phone on 03 5623 5944 to discuss available options. All information provided will be treated confidentially.

WITHDRAWAL NOTICE

A term's notice must be given to the College prior to your child/ren withdrawing from the College. Families are requested to contact the College Registrar to discuss the exit process.

CONTACT DETAILS

Contact details for the College: **Phone:** 03 5623 5944

Hours: 8.30am to 4.30pm, Monday to Friday

Fees Email: fees@mscw.vic.edu.au

College Registrar Email: enrolments@mscw.vic.edu.au

Bus Coordinator Email: buses@mscw.vic.edu.au